17th August 2020

Dear Ms. XXX,

Subsequent to the face to face interview you had with us, we are pleased to offer you the position of Trainee –
Customer Relationship.

Your Date of Joining will be 17th August 2020.

Your Monthly take home salary will be Rs. 18,000/- (Eighteen thousand only).

You shall be under the probation period for 3 months from the date of joining. During the probation period, if you choose
to resign or terminate your employment with us you must serve a notice for 30 days failing which you will be required to